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Evansville Central Stadium
Results

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: 10.60 * 5/18/1983 Victor Brown, Evansville Reitz
Regional: 10.67 # 5/21/2008 Shawn Smith, TH North, Terre Haute North

State: 10.31 @ 1981 Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Durden, Khalil  11 Evansville Harrison 10.92 11.43 Q 2
 2 Brodie, Anthony  11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 11.40 11.52 Q 3
 3 Hamilton, Aiden  11 Evansville Harrison 10.90 11.59 Q 1
 4 Joy, Malachi  12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 11.22 11.57 Q 3
 5 Bell, Kahlontaj  11 Evansville North 11.65 11.77 Q 2
 6 Hoehn, Luke  11 Mt. Vernon 11.30 11.91 Q 1
 7 Ballard, Marques   9 Boonville 11.10 11.63 q 3
 8 Locke, Roderick  12 Castle 11.61 11.90 q 2
 9 Smith, Jeremiah  12 Evansville Bosse 11.40 11.91 2
 9 Wunderlich, Dawson  11 North Posey 11.22 11.91 2
 11 Reed, Edgrrin  11 Evansville Central 11.83 11.92 1
 11 Wilder, Reece  10 Boonville 11.58 11.92 1
 13 Thomas, Jaiden  10 Evansville Bosse 11.47 12.08 2
 14 Stone, Liam  09 North Posey 11.62 12.13 3
 15 Diaz, Rojelio  10 Evansville Central 12.09 12.21 1
 16 Tyus, Kerry   9 Mt. Vernon 11.40 12.29 3
 17 Anderson, Jeremy  10 Evansville North 11.36 12.83 1

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: 10.60 * 5/18/1983 Victor Brown, Evansville Reitz
Regional: 10.67 # 5/21/2008 Shawn Smith, TH North, Terre Haute North

State: 10.31 @ 1981 Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville
YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals
 1 Brodie, Anthony  11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 11.52 11.10  
 2 Durden, Khalil  11 Evansville Harrison 11.43 11.13  
 3 Hamilton, Aiden  11 Evansville Harrison 11.59 11.30  
 4 Joy, Malachi  12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 11.57 11.44  
 5 Ballard, Marques   9 Boonville 11.63 11.58  
 6 Bell, Kahlontaj  11 Evansville North 11.77 11.60  
 7 Hoehn, Luke  11 Mt. Vernon 11.91 11.75  
 8 Locke, Roderick  12 Castle 11.90 15.74  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

Sectional: 21.84 * 5/18/2017 Noah McBride, Evansville H
Regional: 21.66 # 5/24/1994 Mack Jacobs, Ev. Bosse, Ev. Bosse

State: 21.10 @ 1982 Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Ballard, Marques   9 Boonville 22.85 23.00 Q 2
 2 Joy, Malachi  12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 23.03 23.21 Q 1
 3 Wiggins, Jaxon  12 North Posey 22.85 23.22 Q 2
 4 Thomas, Xavier  10 Evansville Harrison 22.41 23.24 Q 1
 5 Hamilton, Aiden  11 Evansville Harrison 22.98 23.65 q 1
 6 Northington, Cainen   9 Evansville North 23.84 23.79 q 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 7 Robertson, Isaac  11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 23.55 23.84 q 2
 8 Reff, Evan  11 Castle 23.89 23.97 q 2
 9 Mills, Wesley  10 Evansville F.J. Reitz 24.20 24.51 2
 10 Wunderlich, Dawson  11 North Posey 24.03 24.56 1
 11 Kramer, Cadin  10 Castle 24.07 24.86 2
 12 Reeves, Terriace  11 Mt. Vernon 23.80 25.00 1
 13 Bush, Debryan  11 Evansville Bosse 25.68 25.30 1
 14 Fisher, Evan   9 Boonville 24.00 25.50 1
 15 Lippe, Colton  10 Mt. Vernon 23.90 25.69 2

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

Sectional: 21.84 * 5/18/2017 Noah McBride, Evansville H
Regional: 21.66 # 5/24/1994 Mack Jacobs, Ev. Bosse, Ev. Bosse

State: 21.10 @ 1982 Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt
YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals
 1 Thomas, Xavier  10 Evansville Harrison 23.24 22.66  
 2 Wiggins, Jaxon  12 North Posey 23.22 22.91  
 3 Joy, Malachi  12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 23.21 22.95  
 4 Ballard, Marques   9 Boonville 23.00 22.96  
 5 Reff, Evan  11 Castle 23.97 23.60  
 6 Northington, Cainen   9 Evansville North 23.79 23.75  
 7 Hamilton, Aiden  11 Evansville Harrison 23.65 23.80  
 8 Robertson, Isaac  11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 23.84 24.74  

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

Sectional: 47.70 * 5/17/1983 Victor Brown, Evansville Reitz
Regional: 48.10 # 5/24/1994 Tracy Smith, Ev. Bosse, Ev. Bosse

State: 46.99 @ 2002 David Neville, Merrillville
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

Finals
 1 McDurmon, Eli  11 Evansville Mater Dei 50.73 51.26 3
 2 Hoffman, Lucas  12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 51.41 51.30 3
 3 Snodgrass, River  11 Mt. Vernon 51.95 52.49 3
 4 Conner, Clay  10 Boonville 53.00 52.57 3
 5 Danhauer, Austin  12 North Posey 56.03 53.06 2
 6 Brown, Christian  12 Evansville North 53.96 53.08 2
 7 Lucht, Abrham  10 Evansville North 52.68 53.77 3
 8 Orsby, Kellie  12 Evansville Bosse 53.41 55.63 3
 9 White, Cooper  12 Castle 54.61 55.73 2
 10 Goodloe, Robert   9 Evansville F.J. Reitz 57.00 55.89 2
 11 Underwood, Tyler  12 North Posey 57.47 55.93 1
 12 Osborne, Fletcher   9 Evansville F.J. Reitz 56.80 56.21 2
 13 Bagby, Garrett  12 Evansville Central 57.82 56.88 1
 14 Hook, Brady  11 Mt. Vernon 55.80 57.54 2
 15 Schott, Benjamin  11 Signature 58.59 59.96 1
 16 Wolfe, Colin  12 Boonville 54.00 1:00.12 2
 17 Terry, Myles   9 Evansville Harrison 54.45 1:03.31 2
 18 Craft, Marshall  10 Evansville Day 1:00.00 1:07.75 1
 --- Smith, Ramzi  12 Evansville Central 53.72 FS 3
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Finals ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

 --- Hood, Jerome  12 Evansville Bosse 51.06 DQ 3
 
Boys 800 Meter Run

Sectional: 1:55.04 * 5/22/2014 Natnale Billa, Evansville H
Regional: 1:54.55 # 5/26/2005 Taylor Sellers, Mt. Vernon, Mt. Vernon

State: 1:49.25 @ 2011 Austin Mudd, Center Grove
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

Finals
 1 Mangum, Andrew  11 Castle 2:01.90 1:58.68 2
 2 Spurling, Tyler  12 Castle 1:59.50 1:59.12 2
 3 McDurmon, Jake  12 Evansville Mater Dei 2:03.10 2:02.47 2
 4 Hildenbrand, Gabriel  10 Evansville Harrison 2:07.73 2:03.79 2
 5 Stinson, DeAnthony  12 Evansville Central 2:09.83 2:07.44 2
 6 Folz, Paul   9 Evansville Reitz Memorial 2:08.40 2:09.85 2
 7 Herke, Logan  10 North Posey 2:12.46 2:09.98 1
 8 Rugani, Noah  10 Evansville Day 2:08.00 2:10.51 2
 9 Wigand, Max  10 Evansville F.J. Reitz 2:12.00 2:11.09 1
 9 Wood, Hayden  12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 2:06.00 2:11.09 2
 11 Daugherty, Sam  10 Evansville North 2:12.95 2:11.45 1
 12 Stuckey, Sawyer  11 Evansville Harrison 2:09.15 2:11.61 2
 13 Tucker, Carson  10 Mt. Vernon 2:11.00 2:12.07 2
 14 Smith, Elijah   9 Boonville 2:14.60 2:17.47 1
 15 Cundiff, Efrem  11 Boonville 2:14.00 2:17.96 1
 16 Hirsch, Jacob  11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 2:16.90 2:21.08 2
 17 Goedde, Sam  11 Evansville Mater Dei 2:30.00 2:23.66 1
 18 Huffine, Masin  12 Evansville Central 2:23.15 2:25.29 1
 19 Pace, Xavier  11 Evansville Bosse 2:45.45 2:25.82 1
 20 Herke, Kaleb   9 North Posey 2:34.00 2:30.70 1
 21 Dominguez, Jose  10 Evansville Bosse 2:45.45 2:31.75 1
 22 Schott, Benjamin  11 Signature 2:15.25 2:41.72 1

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

Sectional: 4:11.10 * 5/15/1981 Terry Brahm, Heritage Hills
Regional: 4:13.78 # 5/24/2018 Matthew Schadler, Ev. Memorial

State: 4:03.00 @ 2011 Austin Mudd, Center Grove
YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals
 1 Hooten, Alexander  11 Evansville Central 4:42.75 4:28.21  
 2 Spurling, Tyler  12 Castle 4:31.20 4:33.94  
 3 King, Nolan  10 Evansville Central 4:38.15 4:37.44  
 4 Kramer, Jackson   9 Castle 4:40.30 4:39.08  
 5 Myers, Tyler  10 Evansville Day 4:45.00 4:39.16  
 6 Perry, Reese  12 Evansville Bosse 4:49.00 4:43.87  
 7 Golba, Andrew  11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 4:41.30 4:44.58  
 8 Traylor, Zachary  10 Evansville F.J. Reitz 4:50.00 4:46.49  
 9 Hackney, John  10 Evansville F.J. Reitz 5:05.00 4:52.85  
 10 Hess, Andrew  11 Evansville North 4:58.53 4:53.46  
 11 Rugani, Noah  10 Evansville Day 4:50.00 4:57.64  
 12 Rivas, Gabriel   9 Signature 5:00.01 4:59.58  
 13 Woodyard, Luke   9 Evansville Reitz Memorial 4:57.30 5:00.03  
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Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 14 Basham, Riley  11 North Posey 5:10.78 5:05.87  
 15 Mayes, Elijah   9 Boonville 5:10.00 5:08.95  
 16 Jews, Alexander  12 Evansville Bosse 5:25.20 5:10.84  
 17 Fullington, Ayden   9 Evansville Harrison 5:08.95 5:12.00  
 18 Vickers, Nolan   9 Boonville 5:18.00 5:13.65  
 19 Wells, Zachary  10 Evansville North 5:21.23 5:16.79  
 20 Hooker, Ashada   9 Evansville Harrison 5:02.79 5:20.24  
 21 Paul, Rylan  10 Mt. Vernon 5:34.06 5:34.61  
 22 Ankers, Wesley  11 Evansville Mater Dei 5:40.90 5:36.27  
 23 Greaney, Conor  11 Evansville Mater Dei 5:42.20 5:46.95  
 24 Schoening, Nathan  10 North Posey 5:41.00 5:50.95  
 25 Luckett, Micah  10 Mt. Vernon 5:47.99 5:55.13  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

Sectional: 9:00.70 * 5/20/1981 David Williams, Evansville North
Regional: 9:08.34 # 5/23/2013 Connor Sorrells, Barr Reeve, Barr Reeve

State: 8:51.15 @ 2012 Futsum Zienasellassie, North Central Indp
YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals
 1 Monroe, Trevor  11 Castle 9:58.10 9:40.26  
 2 Nolan, Alex  11 Evansville F.J. Reitz 9:49.00 9:55.64  
 3 Hooten, Alexander  11 Evansville Central 10:16.11 9:57.46  
 4 Schroeder, Dawson  12 Evansville Mater Dei 10:08.80 10:02.63  
 5 Alvey, Andrew  11 Evansville Reitz Memorial 10:13.60 10:07.14  
 6 Zimmerman, Tyler  11 Evansville North 9:59.19 10:09.50  
 7 Sibbitt, Easton  12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 10:05.00 10:10.42  
 8 Perry, Reese  12 Evansville Bosse 10:35.00 10:25.98  
 9 King, Nolan  10 Evansville Central 10:10.18 10:46.55  
 10 Hirsch, William   9 Evansville Reitz Memorial 10:40.90 10:48.83  
 11 Wilson, Andrew  10 Evansville North 10:48.07 10:49.69  
 12 Whitacre, Ben  10 Castle 10:48.10 10:59.63  
 13 Jews, Alexander  12 Evansville Bosse 11:53.62 11:34.70  
 14 Strawn, Connor  10 Signature 11:35.34 11:37.96  
 15 Estes, Caden   9 Signature 11:45.04 11:40.01  
 16 Torres, Jorge  10 Evansville Mater Dei 11:44.60 11:55.82  
 17 Rorie, Caleb  12 Evansville Harrison 12:11.52 12:19.93  
 18 Cundiff, Gavyn   9 Boonville 12:00.00 12:41.13  
 19 Sala, Karter  10 Boonville 12:00.00 12:47.16  
 20 Sutfin, Ethan  10 Mt. Vernon 12:17.48 12:48.23  
 21 Bauer, Brayden  11 North Posey 12:38.00 13:00.76  
 22 Newcomer, Cole   9 North Posey 12:40.00 13:44.20  
 23 Luckett, Micah  10 Mt. Vernon 14:06.00 14:01.24  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 13.89 * 5/17/2007 Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison
Regional: 13.93 # 5/26/2005 Bryce Brown, Ev Harrison, Harrison

State: 13.64 @ 1976 Jerry Hill, Indp. Arsenal Technical
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Mockobee, Devin  12 Boonville 14.45 15.30 Q 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 2 Madison, Braydon  12 Evansville Central 15.46 16.39 Q 2
 3 Bardwell, Cade  12 Castle 15.50 16.58 Q 3
 4 Manzi, Trace  12 Evansville North 16.60 16.98 Q 1
 5 Lopez-Mendoza, Yeison  12 Evansville Bosse 17.16 17.12 Q 3
 6 Squires, Kale  10 Boonville 16.53 17.17 Q 2
 7 Wahl, Kedrick  12 North Posey 18.00 17.36 q 2
 8 Maynard, William Isaac  11 Evansville F.J. Reitz 16.40 17.41 q 3
 9 Cooper, Adrian  11 Evansville North 17.41 17.52 2
 10 Swartz, Jacob   9 Mt. Vernon 17.60 18.24 1
 11 Heckman, Sam  12 Mt. Vernon 17.90 19.05 1
 12 Avery, Kairell  11 Evansville Harrison 19.50 19.49 3
 13 Turner, Tommy  12 North Posey 17.02 19.56 2
 14 Sammet, Benjamin   9 Evansville Mater Dei 19.35 19.66 3
 15 Fouts, Matthew  10 Castle 19.75 20.34 3
 16 Ripke, Joseph  12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 19.89 20.56 1
 17 Roblero, Louis   9 Evansville Bosse 19.54 21.16 2

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 13.89 * 5/17/2007 Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison
Regional: 13.93 # 5/26/2005 Bryce Brown, Ev Harrison, Harrison

State: 13.64 @ 1976 Jerry Hill, Indp. Arsenal Technical
YrName School FinalsPrelims

Finals
 1 Mockobee, Devin  12 Boonville 15.30 14.83  
 2 Madison, Braydon  12 Evansville Central 16.39 15.38  
 3 Bardwell, Cade  12 Castle 16.58 15.84  
 4 Manzi, Trace  12 Evansville North 16.98 16.42  
 5 Wahl, Kedrick  12 North Posey 17.36 16.91  
 6 Lopez-Mendoza, Yeison  12 Evansville Bosse 17.12 16.96  
 7 Maynard, William Isaac  11 Evansville F.J. Reitz 17.41 17.12  
 8 Squires, Kale  10 Boonville 17.17 17.19  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 36.85 * 5/19/2005 Bryce Brown, Harrison
Regional: 37.62 # 5/26/2005 Bryce Brown, Ev. Harrison, Harrison

State: 36.26 @ 2007 Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

Finals
 1 Bardwell, Cade  12 Castle 41.14 40.86 3
 2 Manzi, Trace  12 Evansville North 41.75 43.16 3
 3 Avery, Kairell  11 Evansville Harrison 46.85 43.48 2
 4 Keeneth, Jude  10 Evansville Mater Dei 44.75 44.29 3
 5 McCleary, Elias  12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 44.95 44.78 3
 6 Wahl, Kedrick  12 North Posey 45.87 45.07 2
 7 Frisby, Trevor  12 Mt. Vernon 44.80 45.35 3
 8 Hughes, Daviontae  11 Castle 45.86 45.71 2
 9 Swartz, Jacob   9 Mt. Vernon 46.30 45.93 2
 10 Hope, Amari   9 Evansville Bosse 48.92 46.94 2
 11 Moesner, Joseph   9 Boonville 49.00 48.41 2
 12 Ripke, Joseph  12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 49.10 48.64 1
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Finals ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

 13 Sammet, Benjamin   9 Evansville Mater Dei 50.66 49.41 1
 14 Roblero, Louis   9 Evansville Bosse 48.92 50.25 2
 15 Turner, Tommy  12 North Posey 44.04 51.35 3
 --- Squires, Kale  10 Boonville 45.50 DNF 3
 --- St. Louis, Angelo  10 Evansville North 44.44 DNF 3

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Sectional: 42.16 * 5/19/2005 Evansville Harrison, Harrison
B Brown, E Fields, R Hayes, L Harris

Regional: 41.75 # 5/26/2005 Evansville Harrison, Harrison
R Hayes, B Brown, J Stewart, L Harris

State: 41.02 @ 1982 Gary Roosevelt
D. Young, J. Patrick, G. Moore, A. Price

 Team Relay FinalsSeed H#
Finals

 1 Evansville Harrison     43.94 43.08 2
1) Durden, Khalil 11 2) Hamilton, Aiden 11 3) Thomas, Xavier 10 4) Terry, Myles 9
5) Duclas, Yeavian 11 6) Wilson, Conner 12

 2 Evansville Reitz Memorial     44.51 43.94 2
1) Dean, Evan 10 2) Robertson, Isaac 11 3) Johnson, Carac 10 4) Brodie, Anthony 11
5) Baker, Donavan 9 6) Jean, Stevenson 12

 3 Evansville Central     45.11 44.26 2
1) Diaz, Rojelio 10 2) Hardin, Bo 12 3) Reed, Edgrrin 11 4) Smith, Ramzi 12
5) Pritchett, Stephen 11 6) Garris, Aaron 11

 4 Evansville Bosse     44.56 44.43 2
1) Thomas, Jaiden 10 2) Williams, Tasco 11 3) Lopez-Mendoza, Yeison 12 4) Smith, Jeremiah 12
5) LaPointe, Jeffrey 11 6) Bush, Debryan 11 7) Hope, Amari 9 8) Hildreth, David 9

 5 Boonville     44.45 44.49 2
1) Ballard, Marques 9 2) Wilder, Reece 10 3) Mockobee, Devin 12 4) Wolfe, Colin 12
5) Lockridge, Max 11 6) Newton, Shane 11

 6 Evansville North     44.87 45.00 2
1) Mitchell, Jaylonn 10 2) St. Louis, Angelo 10 3) Mascoe, Dashawn 10 4) Bell, Kahlontaj 11
5) Anderson, Jeremy 10 6) Northington, Cainen 9

 7 North Posey     46.51 45.20 1
1) Wiggins, Jaxon 12 2) Lutz, Clay 12 3) Wunderlich, Dawson 11 4) Stone, Liam 09
5) Wallace, Ian 9

 8 Castle     44.65 46.46 2
1) Hughes, Daviontae 11 2) Reff, Evan 11 3) Locke, Roderick 12 4) Kramer, Cadin 10
5) Bardwell, Cade 12 6) Hunter, Brady 12 7) McCully, John 11

 9 Mt. Vernon     45.20 46.87 2
1) Snodgrass, River 11 2) Reeves, Terriace 11 3) Hoehn, Luke 11 4) Tyus, Kerry 9
5) Lippe, Colton 10

 10 Evansville Mater Dei     51.88 50.56 1
1) Wassmer, Sam 9 2) Sammett, Jacob 9 3) Kirsch, Gunner 9 4) Sammet, Benjamin 9
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Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Sectional: 3:20.70 * 5/20/1991 Ev. Bosse
M. Ivy, R. Riffert, A. Thomas, E. Tramill

Regional: 3:18.83 # 5/25/1993 Evanville Bosse
Thomas, Smith, Madison, Jacobs

State: 3:13.66 @ 1980 Gary West Side
K. Carter, C. Peterson, W. Monagan, S. Burnett

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

 1 Evansville Harrison     3:32.94 3:29.68  
1) Thomas, Xavier 10 2) Wilson, Conner 12 3) Wilson, Evan 11 4) Watkins, Nick 11
5) Stuckey, Sawyer 11 6) Hamilton, Aiden 11 7) Terry, Myles 9 8) Hildenbrand, Gabriel 10

 2 Castle     3:30.00 3:31.67  
1) White, Cooper 12 2) Bardwell, Cade 12 3) Mangum, Andrew 11 4) Reff, Evan 11
5) Speth, Parker 11 6) Long, Ian 11 7) Spurling, Tyler 12 8) Kramer, Jackson 9

 3 Evansville Mater Dei     3:31.00 3:31.75  
1) Herr, Blaine 9 2) Herr, Evan 12 3) McDurmon, Jake 12 4) McDurmon, Eli 11
5) Schroeder, Dawson 12 6) Keeneth, Jude 10 7) Broyles, Hunter 10

 4 Evansville North     3:31.62 3:32.93  
1) Brown, Christian 12 2) Manzi, Trace 12 3) McMurray, James 11 4) Lucht, Abrham 10
5) Anderson, Jeremy 10 6) Dickens, Drake 12 7) Hess, Andrew 11

 5 Evansville Reitz Memorial     3:34.00 3:34.70  
1) McCleary, Elias 12 2) Robertson, Isaac 11 3) Nichols, Samuel 9 4) Hoffman, Lucas 12
5) Folz, Paul 9 6) Golba, Andrew 11 7) Brodie, Anthony 11 8) Johnson, Dasmon 9

 6 Evansville Bosse     3:45.58 3:35.21  
1) Marx, Jaylen 12 2) Williams, Tasco 11 3) Smith, Jeremiah 12 4) Orsby, Kellie 12
5) Perry, Reese 12 6) Pace, Xavier 11 7) Hood, Jerome 12

 7 Mt. Vernon     3:36.00 3:41.51  
1) Snodgrass, River 11 2) Frisby, Trevor 12 3) Reeves, Terriace 11 4) Tucker, Carson 10
5) Hook, Brady 11

 8 North Posey     3:40.81 3:45.13  
1) Wiggins, Jaxon 12 2) Underwood, Tyler 12 3) Basham, Riley 11 4) Danhauer, Austin 12

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Sectional: 8:06.77 * 5/19/2016 Evansville Reitz Memorial, Evansville R
N Schadler, C Rahman, A Cross, M Schadler

Regional: 7:53.75 # 5/27/2017 Jasper, Jasper
C Kilian, T Backer, W Smith, C Kaiser

State: 7:38.62 @ 2011 Lawrence Central
A. Turner, C. Claflin, M. Steel, M. Dorsey

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

 1 Castle     8:19.60 8:18.73  
1) White, Cooper 12 2) Spurling, Tyler 12 3) Monroe, Trevor 11 4) Mangum, Andrew 11
5) Long, Ian 11 6) Whitacre, Ben 10 7) Kramer, Jackson 9 8) Monroe, Devon 9

 2 Evansville Mater Dei     8:33.60 8:26.86  
1) McDurmon, Jake 12 2) Schroeder, Dawson 12 3) McDurmon, Eli 11 4) Herr, Evan 12
5) Greaney, Conor 11 6) McDurmon, Luke 10 7) Kelley, Blaise 12 8) Herr, Blaine 9

 3 Evansville North     8:31.00 8:31.38  
1) Zimmerman, Tyler 11 2) McMurray, James 11 3) Wells, Zachary 10 4) Lucht, Abrham 10
5) Dickens, Drake 12 6) Daugherty, Sam 10 7) Brown, Christian 12

 4 Evansville Reitz Memorial     8:34.00 8:35.73  
1) Woodyard, Luke 9 2) Folz, Paul 9 3) Golba, Andrew 11 4) Alvey, Andrew 11
5) Hoffman, Lucas 12 6) Hirsch, William 9 7) Hirsch, Jacob 11 8) O'Daniel, Rowan 9
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

 5 Evansville Central     9:05.00 8:52.09  
1) Huffine, Masin 12 2) Bagby, Garrett 12 3) Podewils, Blake 10 4) Stinson, DeAnthony 12
5) King, Nolan 10

 6 North Posey     9:32.00 9:43.87  
1) Herke, Logan 10 2) Droege, Troy 10 3) Herke, Kaleb 9 4) Bauer, Brayden 11
5) Basham, Riley 11

 7 Mt. Vernon     10:14.89 10:35.47  
1) Luckett, Micah 10 2) Paul, Rylan 10 3) Morris, Blake 12 4) Tucker, Carson 10
5) Schelhorn, Lucas 10

 8 Evansville Day     11:45.00 10:49.65  
1) Boyle, Connor 11 2) Foster, Brandon 11 3) Foster, Nathan 9 4) Rigney, Evan 11
5) Craft, Marshall 10 6) Myers, Tyler 10 7) Rugani, Noah 10

 9 Evansville Harrison     10:45.97 10:58.08  
1) Jolito, Luke 10 2) Richardson, Antareo 9 3) Hillard, Michael 11 4) Hottel, Christian 10
5) Brantley, Shane 11 6) Hooker, Ashada 9

 
Boys High Jump

Sectional: 7-00 * 5/18/1980 Ron Jones, Mt. Vernon
Regional: 6-10.50 # 5/28/2016 Kevin Porter, Ev. Bosse, Ev. Bosse

State: 7-04 @ 2018 Nate Patterson, Plymouth
YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals
 1 Maynard, William Isaac  11 Evansville F.J. Reitz 6-04.00 6-05.00  
 2 Hood, Jerome  12 Evansville Bosse 6-02.00 6-04.00  
 3 Hunter, Brady  12 Castle 6-02.00 6-02.00  
 4 Higgs, Ethan  12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 6-07.00 6-00.00  
 5 Underwood, Tyler  12 North Posey 5-08.00 5-10.00  
 6 Danhauer, Austin  12 North Posey 5-08.00 J5-08.00  
 7 Gordon, Noah  12 Mt. Vernon 5-10.00 J5-08.00  
 8 Broyles, Hunter  10 Evansville Mater Dei 5-07.00 5-06.00  
 --- Swartz, Jacob   9 Mt. Vernon 5-06.00 NH  
 --- Trautvetter, Nicholas  12 Evansville Bosse 5-06.00 NH  
 --- Smith, Elijah   9 Boonville 5-06.00 NH  
 --- Kramer, Cadin  10 Castle 5-06.00 NH  

 
Boys Pole Vault

Sectional: 15-07 * 5/16/2013 David Woosley, Evansville H
Regional: 16-00 # 5/27/1997 Jason Blair, South Spencer, South Spencer

State: 17-06.25 @ 2018 Colton Crum, Frankfort
YrName School FinalsSeed

Finals
 1 Speth, Parker  11 Castle 15-01.00 J13-00.00  
 2 Lothamer, Joey  12 Castle 13-06.00 J13-00.00  
 3 Albertson, Evan  10 Boonville 10-00.00 J9-06.00  
 4 Spalding, Ryan   9 Mt. Vernon 9-00.00 J9-06.00  
 5 Morgan, Grant  12 Evansville North 9-06.00 J9-00.00  
 5 Cundiff, Efrem  11 Boonville 9-06.00 J9-00.00  
 7 Haller, Charlie  12 Evansville Mater Dei 9-00.00 J8-06.00  
 8 Wagner, Landon  12 Evansville North 8-06.00 J8-06.00  
 --- Willard, Khai  10 Mt. Vernon 9-00.00 NH  
 --- Gonzalez, Emmanuel  12 Evansville Central 8-00.00 NH  
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Finals ...   (Boys Pole Vault)
YrName School FinalsSeed

 --- Kelley, Blaise  12 Evansville Mater Dei 8-00.00 NH  
 
Boys Long Jump

Sectional: 23-05 * 5/18/1966 Dick Howell, Tell City
Regional: 23-04.50 # 5/23/2019 Kyle Stewart, Ev Central, Ev. Central

State: 24-07.75 @ 1995 Frank Young, Kokomo
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

Finals
 1 Mockobee, Devin  12 Boonville 22-05.00 22-05.75 1
 2 Hardin, Bo  12 Evansville Central 20-05.00 21-05.50 1
 3 Smith, Jeremiah  12 Evansville Bosse 20-02.00 21-03.50 2
 4 Hunter, Brady  12 Castle 20-02.00 21-01.50 1
 5 Tyus, Kerry   9 Mt. Vernon 21-05.00 20-10.00 1
 6 Higgs, Ethan  12 Evansville F.J. Reitz 21-06.00 20-07.75 1
 7 Pritchett, Stephen  11 Evansville Central 19-00.00 20-06.00 2
 8 Herr, Blaine   9 Evansville Mater Dei 18-11.25 20-00.00 2
 9 St. Louis, Angelo  10 Evansville North 18-06.50 19-05.25 3
 10 Broyles, Hunter  10 Evansville Mater Dei 18-11.75 19-02.50 2
 11 Wiggins, Jaxon  12 North Posey 19-05.00 19-01.75 2
 12 Hildreth, David   9 Evansville Bosse 19-02.00 18-10.50 2
 13 Ballard, Marques   9 Boonville 20-04.00 18-10.00 1
 14 Lutz, Clay  12 North Posey 18-06.00 18-08.75 3
 15 Rogers, Malik  11 Evansville Harrison 18-07.00 18-04.00 3
 16 Kramer, Cadin  10 Castle 19-02.00 18-01.50 2
 17 Lippe, Colton  10 Mt. Vernon 18-00.00 17-11.50 3
 18 Wells, Ayden   9 Evansville F.J. Reitz 18-02.00 17-02.50 3
 19 Duclas, Yeavian  11 Evansville Harrison 16-00.00 16-06.75 1
 20 Northington, Cainen   9 Evansville North 18-05.50 16-02.75 3

 
Boys Shot Put

Sectional: 62-08 * 5/15/1975 Marlon Flemming, Evansville Reitz
Regional: 58-08.50 # 5/24/2012 Ben Braunecker, Forest Park, Forest Park

State: 66-08.50 @ 1997 Jeremy Allen, Pike
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

Finals
 1 Cox, Sloan  11 Castle 51-11.00 51-02.50 3
 2 Sebree, Zaven  10 Evansville Harrison 46-06.00 45-08.00 3
 3 Stewart, Ashon  11 Evansville Bosse 45-00.00 43-05.50 3
 4 Leach, Bryson  12 Evansville Central 43-00.00 43-01.00 3
 5 Lockridge, Max  11 Boonville 40-09.00 41-09.50 2
 6 Doubler, Caleb  12 North Posey 41-06.50 41-09.00 3
 7 Venturini, Colin  12 Evansville Mater Dei 42-00.50 41-07.00 3
 8 Washabaugh, Thayer  12 Mt. Vernon 39-00.00 J40-07.00 2
 9 Dixon, Timothy   9 Evansville North 40-07.00 J40-07.00 2
 10 Wilson, Cole  11 Evansville Mater Dei 45-00.50 40-05.50 3
 11 Draper, Kyle  12 Evansville North 38-06.00 39-00.50 2
 12 Miller, Khalon  10 Evansville Harrison 38-03.00 38-08.50 1
 13 Utley, Caleb   9 Evansville F.J. Reitz 39-00.00 37-07.50 2
 14 Baldwin, Beau   9 Mt. Vernon 37-09.00 37-01.00 1
 15 Wright, Ethan  12 Castle 41-08.00 36-10.00 3
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Finals ...   (Boys Shot Put)
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

 16 Sermersheim, Jacob  12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 38-08.00 36-05.50 2
 17 Esters, Hurley  11 Evansville Bosse 35-00.00 36-03.00 1
 18 Brantley, Kole   9 Evansville F.J. Reitz 38-00.00 35-11.00 1
 19 Fifer, Kyle  10 North Posey 34-01.00 32-09.00 1
 20 Craft, Marshall  10 Evansville Day 35-06.00 30-11.00 1
 --- Wargel, Jaxx  12 Evansville Central 39-00.00 ND 2

 
Boys Discus Throw

Sectional: 174-08 * 5/18/1978 Frank Lutz, Evansville Central
Regional: 174-00 # 5/24/2018 Michael Boots, Ev. M Dei, Ev. Mater Dei

State: 217-01 @ 1993 John Schulte, Hanover Central
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

Finals
 1 Cox, Sloan  11 Castle 158-10 143-02 3
 2 Wargel, Jaxx  12 Evansville Central 120-08 137-04 2
 3 Newton, Shane  11 Boonville 133-00 130-03 3
 4 Weinzapfel, Andrew  10 Evansville Reitz Memorial 129-09 127-00 3
 5 Heuring, Cordel  12 Boonville 129-06 124-03 3
 6 Hazelwood, Jayden   9 Evansville North 120-00 123-07 2
 7 Sebree, Zaven  10 Evansville Harrison 109-04 119-09 2
 8 Sermersheim, Jacob  12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 123-04 118-02 3
 9 Doubler, Caleb  12 North Posey 124-07 115-08 3
 10 Brantley, Kole   9 Evansville F.J. Reitz 108-00 111-02 2
 11 Boots, Nick  11 Evansville Mater Dei 127-08 108-11 3
 12 Blue, Jack  12 Castle 127-02 108-10 3
 13 Pendergraff, Ryan  11 Evansville Central 109-01 107-11 2
 14 Wilson, Dane  11 Evansville Mater Dei 114-02 107-08 2
 15 Fifer, Kyle  10 North Posey 101-03 97-09 1
 16 Washabaugh, Thayer  12 Mt. Vernon 108-00 95-09 2
 17 Utley, Caleb   9 Evansville F.J. Reitz 100-00 95-07 1
 18 Ford, Brady  10 Mt. Vernon 120-08 94-04 2
 19 Draper, Kyle  12 Evansville North 105-06 92-05 1
 20 Miller, Khalon  10 Evansville Harrison 80-07 90-02 1
 21 Mathie, Alexander  10 Evansville Bosse 76-00 83-04 1
 22 Craft, Marshall  10 Evansville Day 60-00 81-04 1
 23 St. Germain, Lavan   9 Evansville Bosse 82-00 79-09 1

 

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Castle 131 2) Evansville Central 67
2) Evansville Harrison 67 4) Boonville 62.5
5) Evansville Reitz Memorial 55 6) Evansville North 48.5
7) Evansville Mater Dei 46 8) Evansville F.J. Reitz 42
9) North Posey 37 10) Evansville Bosse 36

11) Mt. Vernon 26 12) Evansville Day 6


